
 
NEVADA COMMISSION for the RECONSTRUCTION of the V&T RAILWAY 
(“V&T Railway Commission”) 
Agenda Report 

 
 
Date Submitted:  10/23/21 
 
Meeting Date Requested:  10/28/21 
 
Time Requested:  5 Minutes 
 
To: NEVADA COMMISSION for the RECONSTRUCTION of the V&T RAILWAY Commissioners  
 
From: David Peterson 
 
Subject Title: Discussion and possible action regarding amendment of Contract No. FY21-C003, with Gabe Willaman Railroad 
Construction, to provide additional track maintenance of $54,125, for a total not to exceed amount of $94,125. 
 
Staff Summary: Approval for amending the On-Call Independent Track Maintenance Services Contract with Gabe 
Willaman Railroad Construction with an amended Annual Not to Exceed amount of $94,125. 
 
Type of Action Requested:   
 (____) Resolution   (____) Ordinance 
 (_xx_) Formal Action/Motion ( ___ ) Other (Specify) Presentation Only 
 
 
Recommended Board Action: I move to approve First Amendment to Contract No. FY21-C003, On-Call 

Independent Track Maintenance Services Contract, with an amended Annual 
Not to Exceed amount of $94,125.  

 
 
Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: n/a 
 
Fiscal Impact: $94,125 
 
Explanation of Impact: FY22 
 
Funding Source: 221-221-53055-000 TRACK MAINT 
 
Supporting Material/Attachments: On-Call Independent Track Maintenance Services Contract 
     
Prepared By: Allyson Bolton, Atypical Consulting and Events  



1 
 

 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ON-CALL INDEPENDENT TRACK MAINTENANCE SERVICES CONTRACT  
With Gabriel Willaman Railroad Construction 

 
  
NEVADA COMMISSION FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF THE V&T RAILWAY (“Commission”) and GABRIEL 
WILLAMAN RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION (“the Contractor”) hereby consent to amend the On-Call 
Independent Track Maintenance Services Contract dated April 29, 2021  (“Agreement”) as follows: 

Whereas, Section 2:  Contractor’s Payment provides that the Annual Not to Exceed amount is 
$40,000.   

Therefore, the Commission and the Contractor agree that the Annual Not to Exceed amount 
shall be increased by $54,125, with an amended Annual Not to Exceed amount of $94,125. 

Except as set forth in this Amendment, all the other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain 
unmodified; and the Agreement shall continue in full force as hereinabove modified.   

Nevada Commission for the Reconstruction  
of the V&T Railway 

Gabriel Willaman Railroad Construction 
 

   
___________________________________  _____________________________________ 
David Peterson      Gabriel Willaman 
Chairman      Owner 
 

Date: ______________________________  Date: ________________________________ 


